
 

2009 Events 
December 12 – (Saturday) 
    Breakfast with Santa 

2010 Events 
March 7 (Sunday) – March 14 (Sunday 
  Pancake Breakfasts 
  Girls Softball Signups 

March 21 (Sunday) 
  W.H. Lions Pancake Breakfast 
   Girls Softball Signups 

March 27 (Saturday) 
   Easter Party 

June 20 (Sunday) 
   WH Appreciation Day at Classic Park 
   With The Lake County Captains 

August 21 (Saturday) 9:00 am – 3:00 pm 
   Flea Market 

September 11 & 12 (Saturday & Sunday) 
   Fall Corn Fest 

October 9 (Saturday) 10:00 am – 4:00 pm 
   Craft Show 

October 23 (Saturday) 6:00 – 8:00 pm 
   Halloween Party     

 December 1 (Wednesday) 
   7:00 pm ceremony 
   Christmas Card lane opens 

December 11 (Saturday) 8:30 am – Noon 
   Breakfast with Santa 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 Agenda 
January 5, 2010 

 
7:00 pm Call to Order 

 2010 Organization 
• Announcement of Appointments/Reappointments to 

Commission 
• Election of Chairman 
• Election of Vice Chairman 

 Approval of Minutes of   December 1, 2009 Meeting 

 Public Portion 

 Correspondence 

 Council Representative's Report 

 Recreation Department Report  
• Breakfast with Santa 
• Christmas Card Lane 
• Pancake Breakfast 
• Play Hard Don't Blink Program 
• Other 
 

 460 Fund 

 Unfinished Business 
• Pancake Breakfast – Ticket Price 
• Bocce Progress Report  
• Ideas for programs and room rentals 

 
 New Business 

• Donation Request 
Willoughby Eastlake Association for the Gifted & Talented 

 

 Adjourn  

 

 

  
  

 
 

 
 
Rick Motuza 
Chairman 
 
Jeanette Nelson 
Vice Chairman 
 
David Fiebig 
Council Representative 
 
Phone:  440-975-3540 
e-mail:  Recreation@willoughbyhills-oh.gov 
    
 

 

  City of Willoughby Hills
Recreation Commission 

 
 

 
Commission Members: 

Barbara Araps 
Tony Fistek 
Rick Helton 
Nick Iarussi 
Joseph Jarmuszkiewicz 
Gloria Majeski 
David Pawar 

 

 

 


